1 of 3
Surge Protective Devices
SPDN-D Series
Littelfuse.com/SPDN
©2023 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 04/25/2023
Description

RoHS RoHS 2 Directive 2011/65/EU; Directive (EU) 2015/863
REACH Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006
Part Numbering System
SPDN-D VVV-PC
Phase ConfigurationSeries
1P = Single Phase     2S = Split Phase
3Y = 3 Phase WYENominal System Voltage
Ordering Information
ORDERING
NUMBER
NOMINAL SYSTEM
VOLTAGE
PHASE
CONFIGURATION
MAXIMUM CONTINUOUS
AC OPERATING VOLTAGE
(MCOV)
VOLTAGE PROTECTION RATING (VPR)
L-N L-G N-G L-L
SPDN-D120-1P 120 Single Phase 180 700 1200 600
SPDN-D120-2S 120/240 Split Phase 180 700 1200 600 1200
SPDN-D120-3Y 208/120 3 Phase WYE 150 600 1000 600 1000
SPDN-D240-1P 240 Single Phase 350 1200 2000 1200
SPDN-D240-2S 240/480 Split Phase 350 1200 2000 1200 2000
SPDN-D277-3Y 480/277 3 Phase WYE 350 1200 2000 1200 2000
3 of 3
Surge Protective Devices
SPDN-D Series
Littelfuse.com/SPDN
©2023 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 04/25/2023
Disclaimer Notice – Information furnished is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, users should independently evaluate the suitability of and test each product selected for
their own applications. Littelfuse products are not designed for, and may not be used in, all applications. Read complete Disclaimer Notice at www.littelfuse.com/product-disclaimer.
Warranty – Visit www.littelfuse.com/warranty for details.
Dimensions Inches [mm]
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS  60631
3RD ANGLE
PROJECTION
A OL-SPDN-D FOR DS
Littelfuse® REVISION DRWG NO.
TITLE
C
DRW DATE
GRAMS/PIECE
FINISH GOOD WT
myork 4/20/2023
MATL SPEC FINISH
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS, DIMENSIONS IN
BRACKETS [  ] ARE INCHES DIMENSIONING AND DO NOT INCLUDE PLATING. TOLERANCING
TO BE INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ANSI Y14.5M-1994
DENOTES CRITICAL CHARACTERISTICS.
DENOTES CPK DIMENSIONS, -MINIMUM CPK VALUE
DENOTES A CHARACTERISTIC THAT PROVIDES AN INDICATION
OF PROCESS PERFORMANCE. PROCEDURE FOR MEASUREMENT
AND TRACKING TO BE DEFINED IN
LITTELFUSE INSPECTION INSTRUCTIONS.
DENOTES CP DIMENSIONS, -MINIMUM CP VALUE
MUST BE WITHIN THE DIMENSIONAL LIMITATIONS
SHOWN ON DRAWING AND INITIALLY LOCATED TO
ALLOW FOR MAXIMUM TOOL LIFE.
CPK
CP
SHEET 1 OF 1
SCALE
SPDN-D DIMENSIONS FOR DATASHEET
NTS
CRITICAL CHARACTERISTIC FOR PART SAFETY/COMPLIANCE<S>
REVISION
REV DATE DESCRIPTION
A 4/20/23 DRAWING CREATED   MRY
BILL OF MATERIAL